Phone: 250 523-9441      Fax: 250 377-2231     For Parents: Safe Arrival: 1 844 350-2647

Mailing Address: PO Box 280 Logan Lake, BC, VOK 1W0

Physical Address: 50 Ponderosa Ave Logan Lake, BC, VOK 1W0

_______________  Click here to view, Logan Lake Elementary School Website   _______________



    Site news

    Picture of Karen Passmore
    October Newsletter
    by Karen Passmore - Monday, 16 October 2017, 10:08 AM
     

    The Secondary School's October Newsletter is now in the Current School Newsletter Folder located in left column of this website.


     
    Picture of Angella Latta
    P/T Interviews
    by Angella Latta - Tuesday, 10 October 2017, 2:59 PM
     

    Thursday October 26th is an Early Closure day at our school.  Students will be dismissed at 12:00pm to allow for parents to meet with their child's teacher(s).  Sign-ups are currently posted outside teacher classrooms. Interviews are 15 minutes long and are a wonderful way to meet your child's teacher(s). There are some Friday after school times available as well although this is not an early closure day.   If you have a conflict with these dates, please contact the teacher and an alternate arrangement can be made.  We hope to see you there!

     
    Picture of Karen Passmore
    SD#73 Public Board Meeting
    by Karen Passmore - Tuesday, 26 September 2017, 11:19 AM
     

    Please see the attached pdf regarding this meeting:


    MONDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2017
    5:30 PM

    Logan Lake Secondary School
    50 Ponderosa Avenue
    Logan Lake, BC



    Picture of Wendy Lloyd
    Health Officer Letter to Parents
    by Wendy Lloyd - Tuesday, 20 June 2017, 3:06 PM
     

    Dear parents,

    Please find attached a letter from Provincial Health Officer P.R.W. Kendall regarding discussing the risk of drug overdose with youth.

    Picture of Wendy Lloyd
    Lead Testing in Drinking Water at SD73 Schools and District Facilities
    by Wendy Lloyd - Tuesday, 13 June 2017, 5:20 PM
     

    Dear parents,

    Please find attached a copy of the joint IHA/SD73 letter explaining lead testing in drinking water in School District 73 facilities.  As a precaution, our staff will be flushing all fountains and classroom water taps every morning to ensure drinking water is safe for consumption.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mrs. Lloyd at the school.